



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 716/2025, I.A. 25054/2025, I.A. 25055/2025, I.A. 25056/2025 & I.A. 25057/2025

MRS. ANITA KALERPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitin Mehta, Advocate.

versus

MR. RAJKUMAR SHARMA AND OTHERSDefendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

I.A. 25055/2025 (seeking extension of time to deposit court fee)

1. The plaintiff is granted four (4) weeks' time to deposit the requisite court fees.
2. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

I.A. 25056/2025 (seeking exemption from filing apostilled affidavits)

3. Four (4) weeks' time is granted to the plaintiff to place on record the apostilled affidavits.
4. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

I.A. 25057/2025 (seeking exemption from serving advance notice to defendants)

5. Counsel for the plaintiff does not press this application and submits that he will effect advance service of the plaint upon the defendants.
6. In view of the above, the application is disposed of.

CS(OS) 716/2025 & I.A. 25054/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2



of CPC)

7. Re-notify on 26th November, 2025 in the 'Supplementary List'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

at