



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 716/2025 & I.A. 25054/2025**

MRS. ANITA KALERPlaintiff

Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*)

versus

MR. RAJKUMAR SHARMA AND OTHERSDefendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

1. *Vide* order dated 9th October, 2025, the Plaintiff was directed to do the following:

- i. Deposit of requisite court fees within four (4) weeks
- ii. Place on record the apostilled affidavits within two (2) weeks.
- iii. Effecting the advance service of the plaint on the defendants.

2. Neither of the aforesaid directions has been complied with.

3. Last opportunity of four (4) weeks is given to the plaintiff to comply with the same, failing which this Court shall be inclined to reject the plaint.

4. List on 16th January, 2026, in the '*Supplementary List*'.

5. To be noted, summons are yet to be issued in the present suit.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

at