



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 716/2025 & I.A. 25054/2025**

MRS. ANITA KALER

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arpit Rawat, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

MR. RAJKUMAR SHARMA AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that apostilled affidavits have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. However, as per the Office Noting, the same have been returned under objection.
2. Accordingly, let steps be taken by the plaintiff to get the objection removed and have the said apostilled affidavits placed on record.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that he has already received the Court Fee amount from the plaintiff, and seeks a short accommodation for the purpose of depositing the said with the Registry of this Court.
4. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 13th March, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/KR